               DGW25N120CTL1A
S-M543D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 7-Nov-24                                  1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
               DGW25N120CTL1A
S-MMM
MM
M
               DGW25N120CTL1A
S-M543D
               DGW25N120CTL1A
S-M543D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 7-Nov-24                                  4
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the DIODE
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Dynamic , at Tj= 25℃
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=25A, VR=600V,
-di/dt=300A/μs,
- 9 - A
Reverse Recovery Time Trr - 175 - ns
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr - 0.95 - uC
Reverse Recovery Energy Erec - 0.30 - mJ
Dynamic , at Tj= 125℃
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=2
I
A
[(I)] TJ
ET
Q
q
211.04 Tf
1 0 0 1 258.94 634.92 Tm
0 g
0n
BT
/F2 7.2 Tf
1 0 0 1 243.55 477.89 Tm
0 g
0 G
[(R)] TJ
ET
Q
q
225.79 409.78 111.91 132.55 re
W* n
BT
/F2 11.04 Tf
1 0 0 1 264.22 634.92 Tm
0 g
0 G
[(=)] T
[(I)] TJ
ET
Q
q
2.78 111.91 132.55 re
W* n
BT
/F2 11.04 Tf
1 0 0 1 264.22 634.92 Tm
0 g
0 G
[()-21
[(I)] TJ
ET
Q
q
2
ET
Q
q
225.79 565.78 111.91 132.55 re
W* n
BT
/F2 11.04 Tf
1 0 0 1 264.22 634.92 Tm
0 g
0 G
[( )] T
[(I)] TJ
ET
Q
q
2CID 15/Lang (en-US)>> BDC q
225418 565.78 45.648 32.64 rre
W* n
BT
/F2 11.04 Tf
1 0 0 1 247.39 478.85 Tm
0 g
0 G
 0
               DGW25N120CTL1A
S-M543D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 7-Nov-24                                  5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
9V
19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V
11V
13V
15V
17V
19V
               DGW25N120CTL1A
S-M543D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 7-Nov-24                                  6
COMPLIANT
RoHS
VCC=600V
RG=20ohm
VGE=-5V~15V
Tvj=150℃
VCC=600V
IC=25A
VGE=-5V~15V
Tvj=150℃
               DGW25N120CTL1A
S-M543D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 7-Nov-24                                  7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
VCC=600V
RG=20ohm
VGE=-5V~15V
IC=25A
VCC=600V
RG=20ohm
VGE=-5V~15V
IC=25A
VCC=600V
IC=25A
VGE=-5V~15V
Tvj=150℃
               DGW25N120CTL1A
S-M543D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.
               DGW25N120CTL1A
S-M543D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 7-Nov-24                                  9
COMPLIANT
RoHS
i:       1        2      3        4
ri[K/W]  0.1195   0.1697  0.5883   0.2778
τ i[s]    0.0723   0.0082  0.00109  0.000155
               DGW25N120CTL1A
S-M543D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 7-Nov-24                                  10
COMPLIANT
RoHS
z Circuit Diagram
z Package Outline Information
TO-247AB
Dim Min Max
A 4.80 5.20
A1 2.21 2.61
A2 1.85 2.15
b
               DGW25N120CTL1A
S-M543D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 7-Nov-24                                  11
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. This publication is made by
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. ,